Germany - Local Charges/Service Fees Export



			•					· icipaig ·	
Charge type description English		Charge Code	Service or Remarks	Currency	Fee	Unit	Tariff entry: RURE or RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date
Administration Fee Origin		ADO	Preparation Port document (ex: Hafendatensatz).	- EUR	40		<u>L002</u>		
			Issue of new invoice upon customer's request to change invoice (e.g. payer party, terms, split of invoice)		25	per Document		December 01, 2016	Until further notice
Booking Amendment Fee		воо	FCL shipments only 1st and 2nd amendment are free of charge	EUR	25	per Amendment	<u>L011</u>		Until further notice
		BCF	late cancellations	EUR	25	per Booking	L012	December 01, 2016	May 31, 2017
Booking Cancellation / No show fee			late cancellations (applicable for all trades except for all export trades into the Eastern Hemisphere) late cancellation less than 4 calendar days prior to "FCL delivery cut off date"	EUR	75	per Container		May 01, 2017* *effective date for shipments to USA is June 01, 207	Until further notice
			late cancellations (applicable for all export trades into the Eastern Hemisphere)						
			late cancellation between 10 and 4 calendar days prior to " FCL delivery cut off date"	EUR	150	per Container		May 01, 2017*	Until further notice
			late cancellation less than 4 calendar days prior to " FCL delivery cutt off date"	EUR	300	per Standard Container			
			late cancellation less than 4 calendar days prior to " FCL delivery cut off date"	EUR		per Special Container (DG/Reefer/OOG)			
B/L Surrender Fee		BSF	Remote print of Original B/L issued outside Area Germany	EUR	50	per B/L	<u>L008</u>	December 01, 2016	Until further notice
Change of Depository		СВО	For Shipments with non EU- Community status in case customs duty and tax is unpaid.	EUR	20	per Container	<u>L032</u>	2010	Until further notice
Customs Clearance		CCL	Export customs / documents notification for cargo ex stock records	EUR	260	per Container	<u>L032</u>		Until further notice
Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee Combined Rail Transports		ссо	- customer has not informed Hapag- Lloyd by 12:00 pm one day before the planned transport day container cannot be made available at the customer's premises due to missing or incomplete shipping instructions respectively customs information container is not safe for transport.	EUR	110	per TEU plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. dead freight, driver overnight accommondation etc	<u>L014</u>	December 01, 2016	Until further notice
Carrier Haulage Cancellation Fee Truck Transports		ссо	- customer has not informed Hapag- Lloyd at least 24 hours before the planned transport day. - container cannot be made available at the customer's premises due to missing or incomplete shipping instructions respectively customs information. - container is not safe for transport.	EUR	80	Plus individual cost review of expenses for e.g. dead freight, driver overnight accommodation etc	<u>L014</u>	December 01, 2016	Until further notice

Vanning and Dumping Charge Origin	cco	Return of empty container. Booking cancellation by customer / change of container type.	EUR	125	per Container	<u>L014</u>	February 01, 2016	Until further notice
		Customs clearance T1 - NCTS. Preparation of transit document T1 - up to one cargo position	EUR	50	per Doc. / T1	<u>L032</u>	December 1, 2016	Until further notice
		Customs clearance T1 - NCTS. Preparation of transit document T1 - of more than one cargo position, max. 15 cargo position	EUR	70	per Doc / T1		December 1, 2016	Until further notice
		Customs clearance T1 - NCTS. Preparation of transit document T1 - over 15 items. Each item plus	EUR	1,5	per Doc / T1		December 1, 2016	Until further notice
Customs Documents Origin	CDO	Customs clearance T2L. Preparation of transit document T2I - up to one cargo position	EUR	50	per Doc / T2L		December 1, 2016	Until further notice
Customs Documents Origin		Customs clearance T2L. Preparation of transit document T2I - of more than one cargo position, max 15 cargo position.	EUR	65	per Doc / T2L		December 1, 2016	Until further notice
		Customs clearance Carnet/ATA excluding preparation of document.	EUR	85	per Doc / Carnet / ATA		December 1, 2016	Until further notice
		Export customs notification. Per customs document,. Up to 4 customs items.	EUR	35	per Doc / MRN		December 1, 2016	Until further notice
		Export customs notification. Per customs document. Over 4 items. Each item plus	EUR	1,5	per Doc / MRN		December 1, 2016	Until further notice
		Customs / Harbour Police inspection at the terminal excl. costs for stuffing / additional handling charges	EUR	325	per Container	<u>L032</u>		Until further notice
		Customs inspection / CPA - container x- ray / incl. terminal move if loading at HHLA Terminals (CTA016,HHLA002,UNIKAI004) and EUROGATE Terminal (BLG006).	EUR	350	per Container			Until further notice
Customs Examination Origin	CEO	Customs inspection. Consignments with market regulations (sealing inspection).	EUR	180	per Container			Until further notice
		Customs inspection / CPA - container x-ray / incl. terminal move if loading at EUROGATE Terminals (EUROKA004)	EUR	480	per Container		February 01, 2016	Until further notice
		Customs inspection - during inland haulage. Customs inspection / CPA - container x-ray / incl. 0,5 hrs waiting time.	EUR	100	per Container			Until further notice
		Customs inspection/CPA-container x- ray on Terminal at Bremerhaven (BLG 006) carried out by Eurogate's mobile x-ray equipment	EUR	250	per Container		June 01, 2016	Until further notice
		Vessel / Flag / Freight certificates		40		<u>L018</u>	February 01, 2016	Until further notice
Certificates / Witnessing fee	CER	Notary service - legalizations and certifications. Inclusive administration fee.		90	per Document		February 01, 2016	Until further notice
		Notary services - sworn. Inclusive administrative fee	EUR	135			February 01, 2016	Until further notice
Cleaning Charges	CLO	Cleaning sweeping	EUR	55	per Container	<u>L020</u>		Until further notice
		Steam cleaning. Washing excl. special treatment.	EUR	120				House
	CRF	Telex release elsewhere after collection of min 1/3 Original B/L subject to country requirements	EUR	85		<u>L013</u>	February 01, 2016	Until further notice
Cargo Release Fee		Cargo release against Letter of Indemnity / Bank Guarantee without surrender of Original Bills of Lading subject to country requirements	EUR	300	per B/L		February 01, 2016	Until further notice
	CRO	Bonded warehouse process. Conversion to a bonded warehouse after a stay of : 20 days if delivery by truck or rail. 45 days if delivery by vessel. in the temporary storage	EUR	395	per Container per Container	L032		
Customs roll over fee		Cancellation charge if the conversion to the bonded warehouse is cancelled		185			December 01, 2016	Until further notice
		Presenting docs after 85 days		350	per Container			
					per Cont. Upon 1 item. After			

Extra Bills of Lading			New B/L (new set issued)	EUR	80	per B/L	<u>L010</u>	February 01, 2016	Until further notice
		EBL	Issuance of a duplicate Original Bill of Lading against Letter of Indemnity / Bank Guarantee	EUR	300	per B/L		February 01, 2016	Until further notice
Elsewhere payment		EPF	Create an invoice for shipments starting / ending outside Europe	EUR	50	per Document	<u>L049</u>	February 01, 2016	Until further notice
Late Shipping Instruction Fee		LSI	If received later than one working day after main / feeder vessel departure except for trades to be handled under 24 hrs customs regulations	EUR	35	per Document	<u>L082</u>	February 01, 2016	Until further notice
			Mailing costs inside Germany	EUR	20	per B/L			Until further notice
Mailing Costs per courier order		MAI	Mailing costs outside Germany	EUR	60	per B/L	<u>L031</u>		Until further notice
			Mailing costs via Customer courier account	EUR	15	per B/L		December 01, 2016	Until further notice
Manifest Correction Fee Origin		MFO	Manifest correction	EUR	40	per Document / Change	<u>L084</u>		Until further notice
Marking / Labelling Charge		MLC	Labelling / re-labelling at the gate	EUR	50	per Container	<u>L086</u>		Until further notice
Marking / Labelling Charge		MLC	Labelling / re-labelling at the port or inland terminal including handlings	EUR	250	per Container	<u>L086</u>	February 01, 2016	Until further notice
			MTD preparation. Based on non- formatted instructions.	EUR	75				Until further notice
Document Charge		MTD	Issue of document - non electronic presentation. For the presentation of manual (Paper) shipping instructions incl. fax, e-mail.	EUR	60	per Document	<u>L006</u>	February 01, 2016	Until further notice
Port Charges Origin		PCO	Wrong delivery / full container at port / inland terminals / depots, gate-in / gate-out	EUR	200	per Container	<u>L096</u>		Until further notice
Positioning – Origin –		P00	change of pick up depot	EUR	40	per shipment	<u>L025</u>	December 01, 2016	Until further notice
Reefer Pre-Coolling Fee		RCO	Reefer containers which are pre- cooled at depots in Hamburg and Bremerhaven.	EUR	100	per Container, per day	<u>L023</u>		Until further notice
Receiving, Hanadling, Delivery		RHO	Bundle of flats requested by the merchant	EUR	165	per Bundle	<u>L091</u>	February 01, 2016	Until further notice
Sealing Charge		SEC	Sealing of container exclusive terminal moves	EUR	60	per Container	<u>L107</u>		Until further notice
Consular Fee Origin		SPO	Consular and chamber of commerce attestation. On request only. Depending on workload / expenses	EUR	Minimum EUR 50	per Document	<u>L002</u>		Until further notice
Stuffing Charge		STF	Stuffing general cargo (without receiving general cargo).		on request on	per 40ft STD Container per 20ft STD Container	<u>L122</u>	February 01, 2016 February 01, 2016	Until further notice Until further
Storage Origin		STO	Storage general cargo		request	As per Quay Tariff	<u>L111</u>		notice Until further notice
Terminal / Terminal Transfer (Status		TTT	Status change (change of vessel or port) after gate-in caused by the	EUR	100	per Container	L115		Until further
Change) Terminal / Terminal Transfer Origin		ттт	customer Terminal move only excluding but not limited to any survey, sealing, labelling, surveyor costs	EUR	200	per Move / Container	<u>L115</u>		Until further notice
Verified Gross Mass		VGM	Special Fee in Context of Solas Regulation for Manuel Submission of Verified Gross Mass to cover Operational costs incurred by carrier		50			July 03, 2016	
VGM Late Submission Fee		VLS	Charge to apply in case verified Gross Mass is submitted after VGM closing deadline, but CTR(s) still acceptable for loading onto planned vessel	EUR	50	per Container	<u>L130</u>		Until further notice
VGM Missing - no load fee		VNL	charge to apply in case a Container needs to be rolled to another vessel/sailing due to missing VGM data		50			November 15, 2016	
VGM Wrong Declaration Fee		VWD	charge to apply if a terminal or HL detects a weight discrepancy / wrong declared VGM during the transport		200				
Wharfage Origin		WFO	Receiving / delivery general cargo minimum	EUR	54	per Ton	L120	February 01, 2016	Until further notice
			Receiving / delivery general cargo up to 10 tons. Measurement up to 7 times	EUR	37	per Ton		February 01, 2016	Until further notice
			Receiving / delivery general cargo up to 10 tons. Measurement over 7 times	EUR	47	per Ton		February 01, 2016	Until further notice
			Receiving / delivery general cargo up to 20 tons	EUR	47	per Ton		February 01, 2016	Until further notice
			Receiving / delivery general cargo over 20 tons	EUR	57	per Ton		February 01, 2016	Until further notice

Hapag-Lloyd Germany - Transport Additionals Export Tariff entry: RURE or RULO (L) Charge Code Expiry Date Currency Fee Charge type description English Service or Remarks Unit Chassis Usage Origin cuo for usage over 24 hours EUR per day or part thereof L022 via Antwerp & Rotterdam (truck or combined waterway) Until further ner CTR/STOP FUR 55 per CTR/STOP up to 30 km extra April 30, 2017 EUR 55 per CTR/STOP up to 30 km extra via German ports mode of transport: truck Until further May 01, 2017 EUR 60 per CTR/STOP up to 50 km extra Until further notice EUR May 01, 2017 per CTR/STOP up to 10 km extra December 01, 2016 April 30, 2017 Extra Haulage Origin EHO L058 EUR 50 per CTR/STOP up to 10 km extra Until further May 01, 2017 EUR 60 December 01, 2016 per CTR/STOP Until further EUR 75 up to 25 km extra per CTR/STOP notice EUR 95 via German ports mode of transport: combined rail per CTR/STOP up to 100 km extra EUR 150 Until further EUR per CTR/STOP up to 200 km extra EUR 320 xceeding 200 km extra Until furthe via ports in Germany 17% September 1, 2016 Fuel Surcharge MoT Truck FSO 003-L notice Until furthe 17% January 9, 2017 via ports in Belgium and Netherlands notice Intil further 17% October 1, 2016 Fuel Surcharge MoT Combined via ports in Germany so pon transport price <u>003-M</u> Waterway 17% January 9, 2017 via ports in Belgium, Netherlands, Until furthe FSO Fuel Surcharge MoT Combined Rail via ports in Germany EUR er box 7 003-T applicable on all 20° and all other 40 container exceeding following weight limitations via Combined Rail or Rail: 20'GP/20'OT/20'Ventilated - 22,5 t 20'Flat /20'Hard Top - 22,1 t April 30, 2017 EUR June 01, 2015 125 Heavy Weight Surcharge on OLF OAD per box 003-O Until further notice 20'Reefer - 21,8 t EUR 135 May 01, 2017 40'GP/40'OT - 24 t From Germany via German ports by CH truck transport 120 Until further notice rovision of Power during OLF PSO EUR r Day / Ctr L023 From Germany via ports in Belgium and Netherlands 85 Free loading time of 2 hours is provided in the case of Carriers Haulage.

EUR

40

Waiting Time

WAO

per half hour, or part thereof

exceeding the freetime provided for loading

Until further

notice

August 15, 2014

L048